ALDEN, LYDIA 62 NOVEMBER 8, 1812

BAKER, ANNA WHITEMORE 56 FEBRUARY 24, 1851
BAKER, ELIJAH 57 MAY 17, 1827
BAKER, JABEZ WHITEMORE 55 OCTOBER 30, 1810
BAKER, POLLY (MARY) WHITEMORE 57 SEPTEMBER 7, 1832
BAKER, POLLY F. (MARY) 57 MAY 21, 1860

CURTIS, ELIZABETH T. 25 JANUARY 4, 1845
CURTIS, GIDEON JAMES 24 DECEMBER 6, 1844

DABNEY, MARY FEBRUARY 5, 1765
DINGLEY, ABNER 40 JUNE 27, 1807
DINGLEY, HANNAH MARCH 26, 1846
DINGLEY, JACOB 39 JULY 9, 1766
DINGLEY, JACOB 36 DECEMEBER 21, 1772
DINGLEY, JACOB DECEMBER 24, 1772
DINGLEY, MARY 37 AUGUST 13, 1797
DINGLEY, SUSANNA (FULLER) 38 MARCH 17, 1889

DRUMMEY, MARY J. 1 SEPTEMBER 20, 1967



NAME LOT NO. GR. NO. DATE OF DEATH

F
FISH, ABIAH 15 SEPTEMBER 21, 1803
FISH, ADAM 11 SEPTEMBER 26, 1815
FISH, DEBORAH 12 MARCH 10, 1791
FISH, EBENEZER 13 FEBRUARY 6, 1793
FISH, JOSEPH 11 SEPTEMBER 1815 "IN MEMORIUM"
FISH, MARY 16 AUGUST 14, 1804
FISH, MARY (HUNT) 10 NOVEMBER 24, 1809
FISH, MARY CAROLINE 9 AUGUST 5, 1816
FISH, SAMUEL 11 SEPTEMBER 1815 "IN MEMORIUM"
FISH, THOMAS 18 MAY 24, 1810
FISH, WILLIS 10 JULY 9, 1799 "IN MEMORIUM"
FISH, WILLIAM 10 JUNE 15, 1810 "IN MEMORIUM"
NAME LOTNO.  GR.NO. DATE OF DEATH
H
HARLOW, ELEAZOR 58 AUGUST 8, 1812
HARLOW, ELIZABETH 59 SEPTEMBER 7, 1807
HARLOW, GIDEON D. 67 APRIL 17, 1811
HARLOW, LYDIA 60 OCTOBER 16, 1778
HARLOW, MARY DABNEY (DAUBENE) 59 FEBRUARY 5 1765
HARLOW, PATIENCE 61 DECEMBER 21, 1840
HATCH, JOSIAH 5 DECEMBER 2, 1834
HATCH, PATTY 8 FEBRUARY 29, 1856
HATCH, SARAH 7 AUGUST 30, 1848
HOLMES, CONSIDER 42 SEPTEMBER 29, 1770
HUMPHREY, BETSY (SAMPSON) 17 JULY 3, 1848
HUNT, ELIZABETH 14 DECEMBER 23, 1722
NAME LOTNO.  GR.NO. DATE OF DEATH
K
KEEN, BETHIAH 2 JUNE 3, 1811
KEEN, ISAAC 1 MARCH 22, 1830

KEEN, PROCTOR 3 DECEMBER 7, 1798



LOW, HIRAM 66 SEPTEMBER 24, 1841
LOW, HIRAM 66 SEPTEMBER 27, 1828
LOW, INFANT TWINS 66 OCTOBER 24, 1827
LOW, THOMAS 66 DECEMBER 2, 1857
LOW, WELTHEA 66 JANUARY 14, 1857

PETERSON, ELIZABETH 50 JULY 23, 1806
PETERSON, JOHN BUTLER 54 DECEMBER 30, 1819
PETERSON, LUTHER 63 APRIL 1, 1822
PETERSON, LYDIA 48 JUNE 22, 1806
PETERSON, REUBEN 51 NOVEMBER 1, 1795
PETERSON, SUSANNA (CLEAR) 52 DECEMBER 16, 1798
PETERSON, SUSANNA 53 FEBRUARY 7, 1799

RANDALL, WASHBURN 34 JULY 27,1799



NAME
S

SAMPSON, DAVID
SIMMONS, AARON
SIMMONS, (MRS.) ACHIAH
SIMMONS, ACHSAH
SIMMONS, BETSA
SIMMONS, HARRIET B.
SIMMONS, ISAAC
SIMMONS, JAMES
SIMMONS, LEVI
SIMMONS, LEWIS
SIMMONS, LEWIS, JR.
SIMMONS, LUCIA
SIMMONS, LUCY
SIMMONS, LUCY
SIMMONS, MARY

SIMMONS, MARY C. (SAMPSON)

SIMMONS, NABBY
SIMMONS, SALLEY H.
SIMMONS, SARAH
SIMMONS, WARREN M.
SPRAGUE, BEAULAH

NAME

W
WATSON, HULDAH (DELANO)
WATSON, WILLIAM
WHITE, GIDEON
WHITE, HANNAH
WHITE, HANNAH
WHITE, PHILLIPPI (DUNBAR)
WHITE, TOBIAS
WHITEMORE, LYDIA
WHITING, CHARLES H.
WHITING, PRISCILLA (WHITE)
WINSOR, BETSEY

LOT NO.

35
47
44
43
45
75
41
31
46
68
74
33
69
67
70
32
30
73
29
72
35

LOT NO.

64
65
23
22
21
26
20
49
28
27
71

GR. NO.

GR. NO.

DATE OF DEATH

MAY 10, 1772

MAY 10, 1790
JANUARY 20, 1796
1769

JANUARY 24, 1796
NOVEMBER 21, 1863
AUGUST 30, 1767
AUGUST 8, 1867
JULY 3, 1798
DECEMBER 4, 1868
OCTOBER 8,1892
MARCH 29, 1802
MARCH 11, 1875
JANUARY 14, 1865
AUGUST 23, 1844
MARCH 4, 1850
OCTOBER 19, 1843
JUNE 24, 1882
JANUARY 9, 1844
FEBRUARY 7, 1837
OCTOBER 26, 1831

DATE OF DEATH

MAY 30, 1835
OCTOBER 21, 1869
SEPTEMBER 10, 1863
FEBRUARY 13, 1841
JUNE 5, 1837
SEPTEMBER 11, 1848
JUNE 14, 1819

APRIL 26, 1802

1892

MAY 10, 1862
AUGUST 1, 1882
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