NAME A	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
ALDEN, LYDIA	62	NC	OVEMBER 8, 1812

NAME B	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
BAKER, ANNA WHITEMORE	56		FEBRUARY 24, 1851
BAKER, ELIJAH	57		MAY 17, 1827
BAKER, JABEZ WHITEMORE	55		OCTOBER 30, 1810
BAKER, POLLY (MARY) WHITEMORE	57		SEPTEMBER 7, 1832
BAKER, POLLY F. (MARY)	57		MAY 21, 1860

NAME C	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
CURTIS, ELIZABETH T.	25		JANUARY 4, 1845
CURTIS, GIDEON JAMES	24	[DECEMBER 6, 1844

NAME D	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
DABNEY, MARY			FEBRUARY 5, 1765
DINGLEY, ABNER	40		JUNE 27, 1807
DINGLEY, HANNAH			MARCH 26, 1846
DINGLEY, JACOB	39		JULY 9, 1766
DINGLEY, JACOB	36		DECEMEBER 21, 1772
DINGLEY, JACOB			DECEMBER 24, 1772
DINGLEY, MARY	37		AUGUST 13, 1797
DINGLEY, SUSANNA (FULLER)	38		MARCH 17, 1889
DRUMMEY, MARY J.	1		SEPTEMBER 20, 1967

NAME	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
F			
FISH, ABIAH	15		SEPTEMBER 21, 1803
FISH, ADAM	11		SEPTEMBER 26, 1815
FISH, DEBORAH	12		MARCH 10, 1791
FISH, EBENEZER	13		FEBRUARY 6, 1793
FISH, JOSEPH	11		SEPTEMBER 1815 "IN MEMORIUM"
FISH, MARY	16		AUGUST 14, 1804
FISH, MARY (HUNT)	10		NOVEMBER 24, 1809
FISH, MARY CAROLINE	9		AUGUST 5, 1816
FISH, SAMUEL	11		SEPTEMBER 1815 "IN MEMORIUM"
FISH, THOMAS	18		MAY 24, 1810
FISH, WILLIS	10		JULY 9, 1799 "IN MEMORIUM"
FISH, WILLIAM	10		JUNE 15, 1810 "IN MEMORIUM"

NAME	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
Н			
HARLOW, ELEAZOR	58		AUGUST 8, 1812
HARLOW, ELIZABETH	59		SEPTEMBER 7, 1807
HARLOW, GIDEON D.	67		APRIL 17, 1811
HARLOW, LYDIA	60		OCTOBER 16, 1778
HARLOW, MARY DABNEY (DAUBENE)	59		FEBRUARY 5 1765
HARLOW, PATIENCE	61		DECEMBER 21, 1840
HATCH, JOSIAH	5		DECEMBER 2, 1834
HATCH, PATTY	8		FEBRUARY 29, 1856
HATCH, SARAH	7		AUGUST 30, 1848
HOLMES, CONSIDER	42		SEPTEMBER 29, 1770
HUMPHREY, BETSY (SAMPSON)	17		JULY 3, 1848
HUNT, ELIZABETH	14		DECEMBER 23, 1722

NAME	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
K			
KEEN, BETHIAH	2	JUNE	3, 1811
KEEN, ISAAC	1	MARC	H 22, 1830
KEEN, PROCTOR	3	DECE	MBER 7, 1798

NAME	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
L			
LOW, HIRAM	66	S	EPTEMBER 24, 1841
LOW, HIRAM	66	S	EPTEMBER 27, 1828
LOW, INFANT TWINS	66	0	CTOBER 24, 1827
LOW, THOMAS	66	D	ECEMBER 2, 1857
LOW, WELTHEA	66	J	ANUARY 14, 1857

NAME P	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
PETERSON, ELIZABETH	50	J	ULY 23, 1806
PETERSON, JOHN BUTLER	54	D	DECEMBER 30, 1819
PETERSON, LUTHER	63	Δ	PRIL 1, 1822
PETERSON, LYDIA	48	J	UNE 22, 1806
PETERSON, REUBEN	51	٨	IOVEMBER 1, 1795
PETERSON, SUSANNA (CLEAR)	52	С	DECEMBER 16, 1798
PETERSON, SUSANNA	53	F	EBRUARY 7, 1799

NAME R	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
RANDALL, WASHBURN	34	JUL	Y 27, 1799

NAME S	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
SAMPSON, DAVID	35		MAY 10, 1772
SIMMONS, AARON	47		MAY 10, 1790
SIMMONS, (MRS.) ACHIAH	44		JANUARY 20, 1796
SIMMONS, ACHSAH	43		1769
SIMMONS, BETSA	45		JANUARY 24, 1796
SIMMONS, HARRIET B.	75		NOVEMBER 21, 1863
SIMMONS, ISAAC	41		AUGUST 30, 1767
SIMMONS, JAMES	31		AUGUST 8, 1867
SIMMONS, LEVI	46		JULY 3, 1798
SIMMONS, LEWIS	68		DECEMBER 4, 1868
SIMMONS, LEWIS, JR.	74		OCTOBER 8,1892
SIMMONS, LUCIA	33		MARCH 29, 1802
SIMMONS, LUCY	69		MARCH 11, 1875
SIMMONS, LUCY	67		JANUARY 14, 1865
SIMMONS, MARY	70		AUGUST 23, 1844
SIMMONS, MARY C. (SAMPSON)	32		MARCH 4, 1850
SIMMONS, NABBY	30		OCTOBER 19, 1843
SIMMONS, SALLEY H.	73		JUNE 24, 1882
SIMMONS, SARAH	29		JANUARY 9, 1844
SIMMONS, WARREN M.	72		FEBRUARY 7, 1837
SPRAGUE, BEAULAH	35		OCTOBER 26, 1831

NAME	LOT NO.	GR. NO.	DATE OF DEATH
W			
WATSON, HULDAH (DELANO)	64		MAY 30, 1835
WATSON, WILLIAM	65		OCTOBER 21, 1869
WHITE, GIDEON	23		SEPTEMBER 10, 1863
WHITE, HANNAH	22		FEBRUARY 13, 1841
WHITE, HANNAH	21		JUNE 5, 1837
WHITE, PHILLIPPI (DUNBAR)	26		SEPTEMBER 11, 1848
WHITE, TOBIAS	20		JUNE 14, 1819
WHITEMORE, LYDIA	49		APRIL 26, 1802
WHITING, CHARLES H.	28		1892
WHITING, PRISCILLA (WHITE)	27		MAY 10, 1862
WINSOR, BETSEY	71		AUGUST 1, 1882